



AA TACO W/ TORTILLA & SCOOPS

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: SERVING

Serving per Container: 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 464

Calories from Fat 203

% Daily Value²

Total Fat 22.6g	35%
Saturated Fat 9.1g	45%
Trans Fat ¹ 0.0g	
Cholesterol 63mg	21%
Sodium 784mg	33%
Total Carbohydrate 38.8g	13%
Dietary Fiber 4.8g	20%
Sugars 2.5g	
Protein 25.5g	52%

Vitamin A 14%

Vitamin C 5%

Calcium 16%

Iron 23%



¹ - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

² - Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

N/A - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient.

Allergens

Milk	Egg	Peanut	Tree Nut	Fish	Shellfish	Soy	Wheat
NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES

YES = Present NO = Absent ? = Undefined

NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.



Signature Beef Taco Filling

JTM Item Number: CP5252

Product Title

TACO FILLING WITH BEEF AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN
CAMEL COLOR ADDED

Nutritional Information	Per Serving	Per 100 Grams
Serving Size (oz.)	2.94	3.53
Serving Size (g)	83.30	100.00
Servings Per Case	174	145
Calories (kcal)	154	185
Protein (g)	13	15
Carbohydrates (g)	3	4
Dietary Fiber (g)	2	2
Total Sugar (g)	1	1
Added Sugar (g)	0	0
Fat (g)	10	12
Saturated Fat (g)	3.9	4.69
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.6	0.70
Cholesterol (mg)	36	43
Vitamin D (mcg)	0	0
Calcium (mg)	40	48
Iron (mg)	2	2
Potassium (mg)	321	385
Sodium (mg)	356	428

Ingredients

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), TOMATO PASTE, ONIONS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CHILI PEPPER, SALT, SPICES, SUGAR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, ONION POWDER, CAMEL COLOR, PEPPER SAUCE (vinegar, red pepper, salt).

CN Statement: CN ID Number:099904

This 32 lb. case provides 174 servings 2.94 oz each. Each 2.94 oz serving (by weight) of this Taco Filling provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-22.)

Allergens

Soy

Preparation

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Product Specifications

UPC (GTIN)	10049485052521
Case Pack	32# 6 Bags
Net Weight	32.000
Gross Weight	33.500
Case Length	15.190
Case Width	11.940
Case Height	7.750
Case Cube	0.780
TixHi	10x6
Shelf Life	730



**ANNE ARUNDEL
COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 | 410-222-5000 · 301-970-8644 (WASH) · 410-222-5500 (TDD) | www.aacps.org

**Allergen & Sensitive Ingredient
Attachment 3
(One form per supplied item)**

Product: Taco Filling w/ Beef	Product Code Number: 5252CE & CP5252
Company: JTM Provisions Co., Inc.	Contact Name & Number: Mike Ptak/800-626-2308

Fill in the following chart for each product you supply to the Anne Arundel County Public Schools.

√ Yes or No.

Component	Present in Product?
Milk	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Egg	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Peanut	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Tree Nut	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Fish	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Shellfish	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No
Wheat	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No

Is there a policy to prevent cross contamination? Yes No

Is this product produced in a peanut free facility? Yes No

Is this product produced in a tree nut free facility? Yes No

IF FOR ANY REASON, THERE ARE MODIFICATIONS TO THIS PRODUCT, YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR UPDATING YOUR RECORDS AND NOTIFYING US IMMEDIATELY.

Form completed by:


Signature of Representative

3-6-19

Date

National Bid & Governmental Sales Manager

Title



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS & NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Product Code: 06109
Product Description: TORTILLA 6IN ULTRAGRAIN LOW SODIUM PRESS FLOUR 30/12CT

30 pk/12 ct/13 oz

Ingredients: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Bleached Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Vegetable Shortening (Contains one or more of the following oils: Soybean Oil and/or Corn Oil and/or Canola Oil), Sugar, Honey, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (a preservative), Mono and Diglycerides, Fumaric Acid, Calcium Propionate (a preservative), Salt, may contain Sodium Metabisulfite (dough conditioner).

Allergen Statement: Contains Wheat

Shelf Life: 90 Days

Storage: 6 months frozen, 90 days refrigerated

Box/Label Information:

Case Barcode: 10041289061099

Kosher Symbol: cRc Pareve 135

Bag Seal: Heat Sealed

Coding Information on bag: Julian DOP

Coding Description on box: Julian DOP

Nutrition Facts

12 servings per container
Serving size 1 tortilla (30g)

Amount per serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2.5g	3%
Saturated Fat 1g	4%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 75mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 15g	6%
Dietary Fiber 2g	6%
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars	2%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 24mg	2%
Iron 1mg	4%
Potassium 97mg	2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Outside Box Dimension

Height: 5.5
 Width: 12.875
 Depth: 19.75
 Case Cube: .94

Pallet Pattern:


Cases per Pallet: 70
 Cases per Layer: 7
 Layers per Pallet: 10

Case Pack Information

Pack: 30
 Package Net Weight: 12.7 oz / 360.4 g
 Case Net Weight: 23.8 lbs
 Case Gross Weight: 24.9 lbs

Additional Information

Credible Grains Oz Equivalent = 1.0
 Grams of credible grain per serving: 1.00


 Christian Fauser, VP of Sales

Multi Column: Azteca 2019 ultragr low sod			
Nutrients	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per 100g
Basic Components		Vitamin B6 (mg)	0.43
Calories (kcal)	297.59	Folate (mcg)	52.69
Calories from Fat (kcal)	70.98	Vitamin B12 (mcg)	0
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	26.91	Biotin (mcg)	--
Fat (g)	8	Pantothenic Acid (mg)	0.43
Saturated Fat (g)	2.99	Vitamin K (mcg)	0
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.23	Minerals	
Poly Fat (g)	3.03	Sodium (mg)	255.33
Mono Fat (g)	1.3	Potassium (mg)	324.13
Cholesterol (mg)	0	Calcium (mg)	78.83
Carbohydrates (g)	51.2	Iron (mg)	2.88
Total Dietary Fiber (g)	5.83	Phosphorus (mg)	308.82
Total Soluble Fiber (g)	0	Magnesium (mg)	60.21
Total Insoluble Fiber (g)	0	Zinc (mg)	1.27
Total Sugars (g)	3.25	Iodine (mcg)	0.11
Other Carbs (g)	0.42	Copper (mg)	0.17
Protein (g)	7.59	Chloride (mg)	66.13
Vitamins		Chromium (mcg)	--
Vitamin A - IU (IU)	22.98	Manganese (mg)	1.65
Vitamin C (mg)	0	Molybdenum (mcg)	--
Vitamin D - IU (IU)	0	Selenium (mcg)	0.01
Vitamin E - IU (IU)	0	Saturated Fats	
Vitamin B1 (mg)	0.35	18:0 - Stearic (g)	1.76
Vitamin B2 (mg)	0.2	Other Nutrients	
Vitamin B3 (mg)	4.06	Sugar Alcohol (g)	0



**ANNE ARUNDEL
COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 | 410-222-5000 · 301-970-8644 (WASH) · 410-222-5500 (TDD) | www.aacps.org

**Allergen & Sensitive Ingredient
Attachment 3
(One form per supplied item)**

Product: 6" Ultragrain Tortilla	Product Code Number: 06109
Company: Azteca Foods	Contact Name & Number: Herschel Slosberg - 818-269-4870

Fill in the following chart for each product you supply to the Anne Arundel County Public Schools.

√ Yes or No.

Component	Present in Product?
Milk	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Egg	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Peanut	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Tree Nut	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Fish	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Shellfish	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Wheat	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No

Is there a policy to prevent cross contamination? Yes No

Is this product produced in a peanut free facility? Yes No

Is this product produced in a tree nut free facility? Yes No

IF FOR ANY REASON, THERE ARE MODIFICATIONS TO THIS PRODUCT, YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR UPDATING YOUR RECORDS AND NOTIFYING US IMMEDIATELY.

Form completed by:

Herschel Slosberg
Signature of Representative

3/11/19
Date

Regional Sales Manager
Title

Baked Tostitos® Scoops - .875 oz. (24.8 g)



Nutrition Facts	
1 Serving per container	
Servings Size	1 package
Amount per serving	
Calories	110
%Daily Value*	
Total Fat 2.5g	3%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g	
Monounsaturated Fat 0.5g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 125mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 19g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	5%
Total Sugars 0g	
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 30mg	0%
Iron 0.3mg	0%
Potassium 40mg	0%
Not a significant source of added sugars	
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general advice.	

Ingredients:

Whole Corn, Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Sunflower, and/or Canola Oil), and Salt.

Case UPC	000-28400-42537-7
Bag UPC	0-28400-06997-7
Case Pack	72 / .875 oz.
Kosher Status	Yes - OU
USDA Smart Snack Compliant	Yes –whole grain first ingredient
Contains FDA Whole Grain Claim*	Yes
Grain- oz. eq.	1.25 oz. eq.
Weight of Grain	22.6 g
Document Updated	1/2/19

I verify the information above is accurate as of 1/2/19.

Jan Ruegg
 Jan Ruegg
 PepsiCo Foodservice/Vend
 Nutrition Science

Frito-Lay Inc.
 Plano, TX 75024-4099

* Diets rich in whole grain foods and other plant foods, and low in saturated fat and cholesterol may help reduce the risk of heart disease.

- No Artificial Colors
- No Artificial Flavors
- No Preservatives
- No MSG



All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change, we recommend you check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information.



**Allergen & Sensitive Ingredient
Attachment 3
(One form per supplied item)**

Product: Oven Baked Tostitos Scoops	Product Code Number: 42537
Company: Frito Lay	Contact Name & Number: Becky Weinsley 8045364004

Fill in the following chart for each product you supply to the Anne Arundel County Public Schools.

√ Yes or No.

Component	Present in Product?	
Milk	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Egg	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Peanut	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Tree Nut	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Fish	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Shellfish	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Soy	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Wheat	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No

Is there a policy to prevent cross contamination? Yes No

Is this product produced in a peanut free facility? Yes No

Is this product produced in a tree nut free facility? Yes No

IF FOR ANY REASON, THERE ARE MODIFICATIONS TO THIS PRODUCT, YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR UPDATING YOUR RECORDS AND NOTIFYING US IMMEDIATELY.

Form completed by:

Becky Weinsley Bralock
Signature of Representative

4/1/19
Date

Education Region Account
Title
Manager